
ATTACHMENT – I 

(See regulation 2) 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA)  
 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – I   
 

 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All 

Public Contracts of Works, Services and Goods 
 

 
 NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION/DEPTT: Zarai Taraqiati Bank Limited 

 FEDERAL / PROVINCIAL GOVT: Federal 

 TITLE OF CONTRACT: Procurement of Service Desk Solution 

 TENDER NUMBER: ZTBL-13-2021 

 BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT: SBP Regulatory requirement for 

acquisition of automated incident reporting and resolution mechanism.  

 TENDER VALUE: Rs. 7,805,824.00 

 ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE: N/A 
   (for civil Works only) 
 

 ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD: 6-8 Weeks delivery time and 120 days 

for Installation, Configuration, Migration, DR Setup and finalization  

 WHETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED IN ANNUAL 

 PROCUREMENT PLAN?        Yes / No 

 
 ADVERTISEMENT: 

 

(i) PPRA Website: Date: 13.09.2021, PPRA’S Reference No:TS459751E 
 
         (Federal Agencies)  (If yes give date and PPRA’s tender number)     

Yes/ No         
 

(ii) News Papers: Newspapers: Business Recorder & Jang,  
Date: 15.09.2021     

             

   (If yes give names of newspapers and dates)                    Yes/ No 

 
 TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME): 20.10.2021 at 11:00 AM  

 

 NATURE OF PURCHASE:                        Local / International 

 

 EXTENSION IN DUE DATE (If any):      Yes / No 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
   



-:2:- 

 
 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD: 04 (Annexure-A) 

  
 WHETHER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA  

 WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS:   Yes / No  

 (If yes enclose a copy). 
 

 WHETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA  

  WAS INCLUDED IN BIDDING/TENDER DOCUMENTS:   Yes / No  

  (If yes enclose a copy). 
 

 WHICH METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS USED: - (Tick one) 

 
a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE ________  

 
b) SINGLE STAGE - TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE. ________ 

c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE. ___________________ 
 

d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE___ 

 
- PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS 

ADOPTED WITH BRIEF REASONS (i.e EMERGENCY, DIRECT 

CONTRACTING, NEGOTIATED TENDERING ETC.) 

 
- WHO IS THE APPROVING AUTHORITY: Muhammad Shahbaz Jameel 

(President ZTBL) 

 
 WHETHER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY WAS OBTAINED 

 FOR USING A METHOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING: N/A 

 

 NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED: 02  

 

 WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDDER: 

            Yes / No 

 

  WHETHER INTEGRITY PACT WAS SIGNED:     Yes / No 

  
 

 

 

 



ATTACHMENT – II 

(See regulation 2) 
 

 

PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY 

AUTHORITY (PPRA) 
 

 

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA – II 
 

 

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All 

Public Contracts of Works, Services & Goods 
 

 

 NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS: 02 
 
 

 

 NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:  

M/s Arwen Tech, S-09, 2nd Floor, Aklasc Plaza, G-10 Markaz, Islamabad. 

 

 RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT  
 (i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATED BID): 1st Lowest Evaluated Bidder  

 

 NEED ANALYSIS (Why the procurement was necessary?): SBP Regulatory 

requirement for acquisition of automated incident reporting and resolution 

mechanism 
 

 IN CASE EXTENSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE TIME, WHAT WERE THE 

REASONS (Briefly describe): In order to address the bidder queries and to 

expect better competition 

 

 WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR PRICES WERE READ OUT 

AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS:     Yes / No  

 
 

 DATE OF CONTRACT SIGNING: 14.04.2022 
 (Attach a copy of agreement) 
 

 CONTRACT AWARD PRICE: Rs. 7,805,824.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



-: 2 :- 
 

 WHETHER COPY OF EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO ALL 

BIDDERS:          Yes / No 

 (Attach copy of the bid evaluation report)  
 

 ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED:       Yes / No 

 (If yes result thereof) 
 

 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN  

 IN THE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS:     Yes / No 

 (If yes give details)         
   

 DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA:    Yes / No 

(If yes give details)       
  

  
 SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF Any:  Nil 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

[F.No.2/1/2008PPRA-RA.III] 

 

 



 

Annexure-A 

 

S/No Firm Name Name of Representative 

01. M/s Arwen Tech (Pvt) Ltd. Anjum Khaleeq 

02. M/s Inbox Business Muhammad Hussain 

03. M/s Premier Star Tech (Pvt) Ltd. Ishtiaq 

04. M/s PTCL Fahim 



Bidder Qualification Criteria Form 
 

S# Condition Requirement/ Document to 

be attached 

Enclosed? 

Yes/ No 

Proposal 

Page Ref. 

1 Authorization of Tender All pages are duly signed & 

stamped by authorized 

personnel of bidder 

  

2 Bid Validity is 180 Days Clearly mention in the Bid   

3 Bid Security Bid Security as specified in 

Section 14.1.1 is attached 

  

4 Bidder must attach Title Page 

of Bidding Document 

containing serial number and 

original stamp/signature of 

issuing authority. 

Bidder must attach Title Page 

of Bidding Document 

containing serial number and 

original stamp/ signature of 

issuing authority. 

    

5 Bidder’s Eligibility    

i. Bidder relationship with 

principal firm   

Certificate from Principal/ 

Manufacturer as  Authorized 

Partner in Pakistan. 

    

ii. Bidder has technical 

capabilities to provide support 

services / assistance during 

active period of Contract from 

the date of signing of 

Maintenance and support 

contract to cover support 

period.  

Vendor must have at least a 

technical resource of related 

product (s) who are certified 

on the quoted Software 

Application and deputed for 

the deployment at ZTBL.   

    

iii. Bidder must have at least one 

successful deployment and at 

least one active support 

contract of proposed/similar 

solution SM & CMDB having 

at least 1000 Nodes & 50 

Servers. 

Bidder must share PO& 

Signoff document and active 

support contract. 

  

iv Income tax (NTN) Certificate Valid Income Tax (NTN) 

Certificate 

    

v. Sales Tax Registration 

Certificate  

Valid Tax Registration 

Certificate  

    

vi The Bidder should have 

installed similar products in 

reputable organization and 

provided satisfactory support, 

Bidder will provide Purchase 

Orders and  Project 

Completion Report / 

Acceptance Certificate. 

    

6 Affidavit for not being 

blacklisted 

Affidavit that the vendor is 

not blacklisted by the 

Government or Semi 

Government Organization on 

non-judicial stamp paper. 

    

7 Proof of financials Audited Balance sheet for last 

three years 

    

8 Name, Address of the vendor, 

phone , fax, and email address   

Detail of company address to 

be provided. 

  

By signing this Form, we hereby declare that all information provided above are correct by the best of our 

knowledge.  

We accept all terms and conditions of bidding document and the Procurement Contract as specified in the 

bidding document and the advertisement. 

 

Signatures of Authorized Person 

Name______________________ 

Designation_________________ 

Vendor Name _________________ 



 

8  Technical Specifications 
As mentioned in above scope of work. Bidder have to submit technical compliance on the below 

mentioned list in accordance with the scope of work mentioned in the bidding document. Below 

mentioned technical specifications are for qualification criteria, whereas all default features that 

are part of the marketing collateral will be considered part of the offer. 

 

Service Management Automation Solution Compliance 

Module   

General Requirements   

Out of the box workflows supporting IT Service Management 
processes  

Users can quickly create their own dashboards (pie charts / bar 
charts) from any data in the system  

Solution built on industry standards and best practices  

Support for various date formats and currencies  

Must support multi-tenancy out of the box  

Ability to read, import and share data from other sources  

Ability to write, export and share data with other sources  

Support for multiple languages  

Support for integrations with Microsoft Active Directory and any 
other LDAP compliant sources  

Integration with e-mail services  

Supports inputting of data in different languages  

Must have the ability to configure workflows and business rules 
without any external code (i.e. Codeless)  

To future proof our infrastructure the solution must have the 
flexibility to be deployed on-premise, in containers, in the public 
cloud or on virtual environments  

Solution should support mobile smart phone clients (iPhone, Android)  

Please describe how our processes can be automated using your 
tools.  

Please describe the analytical capabilities of your tools.  

Ability to support single sign-on  

Users must be able to open multiple records simultaneously without 
the need to open multiple user sessions.  

Must support multiple time zones.  

Is there multiple language support at the end-user GUI?  

Are all passwords used in your application encrypted?  

Does your solution support SSL?  

Your solution must be easy to upgrade, with minimal downtime  

How often are new releases, upgrades, and patches issued for this 
solution?  

Describe the language and localization support provided for the 
solution.  

The tool must have native out of the box Data Analytics capabilities  

Self Service  

Requirement   

Ability to provide a customer self-service portal where a customer 
may access knowledge base articles, submit requests, and monitor 
the status of their requests.  

Have the ability to have a type-ahead feature (i.e. Google like search)  

Ability to provide an end-user interface through which employees can 
order standardized goods and services from various groups. (e.g. HR, 
IT, Admin)  

Ability to brand self-service portal with company's colors and logos.  

Availability of a hot news section for current major problems, such as 
outages and scheduled downtimes.  

The Solution should support the ability to attach a screenshot of the 
error message to the ticket.  

Must have capability of End User chat on Self Services portal which 
must operate seamlessly with proposed Service Desk Solution.  

Must have Virtual agent capability to simulates the way a human 
being responds to a question by suggesting Knowledge Management  



document links and Service Catalog item links or automating common 
cases 

Capability to transfer chat request from Virtual agent to Live Agent 
upon end user request  

Incident Management  

Requirement   

The solution supports the creation, modification, resolution and 
closure OR cancellation of incident records.  

The solution supports the ability to automatically generate a unique 
case number to each request  

Capability to link Incidents to Problem Records, Knowledge Base, 
known workarounds and RFCs   

Ability to automatically link to the Configuration Management 
database or Configuration Management data from the text entered in 
the description  

Ability to notify incident owners when the associated problem is 
resolved  

Capability for storing historical incident data and other Incident 
related information including an audit log with updates and 
resolutions  

Ability to automatically create a Problem, Change, Knowledge base 
article, News Item, Request  

Flexible search capabilities for incident matching and trending.  

Ability of the tool to facilitate the automatic prioritization, assignment 
and escalation of Incidents based on the record categorization.  

The solution supports the ability to automate incident models and 
workflow based on record classification.  

Ability to support hierarchical escalation, either manually or via 
business rules, upon incident status change, priority change and/or 
service-level clock expiration.  

Ability to integrate with event and alert monitoring tools, and allow 
for automatic creation, update and closure of tickets from these tools  

Ability to input free text, screen captures, and file attachments for the 
recording of incident descriptions and resolution activities.  

Ability to associate incident records to user and customer data.  

Ability to use configurable closure categorization codes upon incident 
closure.  

Ability to use knowledge and/or support scripts for incident diagnosis 
and resolution.  

Ability to create several tasks in the scope of a unique incident record  

Ability to create different workflows depending on the incident 
Category  

The ability for hierarchical notification about incidents that exceed or 
will soon exceed Priority/SLA parameters.  

The ability to put incidents on hold so time does not count against 
SLA.   

Ability to differentiate between an incident and a service request.  

Ability to see time left until the next Service Level Target on response 
time (associated with priority or SLA).   

Resolved tickets will automatically trigger an email to the user.   

Automated ticket closure at a predetermined number of business 
days after a ticket enters resolved status.   

Ability to reactivate incident in resolved status.   

Ticket priority automatically determined by impact and urgency.   

Must track trends to help identify consistent problem areas and 
potential long-term resolutions.  

Must have the capability to automatically assign incidents to a 
resolution group and notify monitoring groups, based on established 
rules, with the ability for the operator to override when necessary  

Must automatically determine urgency and priority, based on the 
specific failed component, with the ability for the operator to override 
when necessary  

Must automatically notify appropriate support and management 
personnel based on established rules (for example: specific failed  



component, priority, severity, time of day, day of week). 

Must be age sensitive, notifying appropriate support and 
management personnel based on the age of an unresolved problem.  

Must create a full audit trail, with the ability to show who modified 
the record and the ability to recreate the record at any point in the 
record’s life cycle.  

Must be capable of automatically opening an incident ticket when a 
failed component is identified by a network and systems management 
tool.  

Must keep track of the total time the incident was worked while 
open. This total time should not include suspended or frozen state 
time. The time should be broken down by individual  

Any proposed incident management solution should be fully 
integrated with change, configuration item, service level, and problem 
management solutions.  

The vendor must propose a fully integrated run book automation tool 
that can be used for the following:  

Auto Fulfill requests coming from end users through self-service 
portal such as Microsoft Exchange configuration  

Automatic Incident Notification through Email/SMS/Portal Alert  

Service Request  

Requirement   

Must maintain a catalog of approved products and services for easy 
end user reference.   

Must display workflow graphically.   

Must allow end users to facilitate and track their own requests, 
decreasing help desk involvement and wasted man-hours.   

Must automate and track the process of ordering products and 
services from initial request through delivery and distribution of the 
solution or product.  

Must maintain a catalog of approved products and services for easy 
end user reference.  

Must display workflow graphically.  

Must have the capability to plan for tasks in graphical interface to 
support planning for Task automation  

Request Tasks can be planned ahead of actual request using Task 
templates and Request models to save time of repetitive tasks and 
requests by automation of tasks  

Task Automation execution is required for repetitive requests, using 
orchestration workflows to automate request fulfillment is required 
for set of use cases that will be agreed on during design workshop  

Must have Live Support UI which allow helpdesk agent to quickly 
identify the recent request ticket from the user  

Must have Live Support UI provide automatic solution suggestions 
once the helpdesk agent insert the problem description in the new 
request  

Service Catalog   

Requirement   

Solution must provide an end user interface through which 
employees can order standardized IT goods and services.   

Must provide ability to search the catalog as well as navigate through 
it hierarchically   

Must provide user-options for items  

Must support ordering of bundles  

Should provide ability to define recurring costs associated to an item 
(ie monthly service cost)  

Catalog should be easy to administer and maintain  

Access controls on the item level (Users can only order items for 
which they have access/permission to order)  

Delivery/Fulfillment Service Levels can be defined  

End-users must be able to track the status of their request via a web 
interface  

Solution should provide ability to import from external catalogs  

Approval requirements must be definable  



Support for simple and complex approval matrices  

Self-Service Approvals - ability to approve requests, changes and 
knowledge articles via self-service interface  

End-users should be able to view the catalog  

Problem Management  

Requirement  

Must align with ITIL v3 Problem Management processes.  

Problem management solution should be a separate process (not a 
subset of the incident management processes).  

Solution should distinguish between problems and known errors.  

Problem management process should support multiple phases as 
defined by ITIL  

Must enable the automated matching of incidents to problems and 
known errors.  

Must be able to relate and link problems to specific incidents.   

Must be able to relate multiple incidents to a single problem  

Must provide the ability to categorize problems.  

Must be able to relate problems to configuration item records.  

Must display problem workflow graphically  

Ability to assign problems and problem tasks to problem analysts and 
track problem resolution  

Ability to associate a problem with a Request for Change (RFC) once a 
resolution or change has been identified  

Must provide a secure historical audit log of all updates to problem 
records.  

Solution should be able to track known errors as separate records  

Problem records should be able to be linked to multiple incidents, 
configuration items, and known error records  

Ability to assign and track multiple tasks and multiple parties  

Root cause and work-around for each task should be documented  

The same process flow designed must be visible in every problem 
record, along with the current status of the process activity is.  

Support for Proactive Problem Management, the solution must 
reduce time to identify problem with Incident Analytics capability  

Change Management  

Requirement   

Must align with ITIL Change Management processes   

Change process audit ability for SOX and regulatory requirements  

Support for the complete Change lifecycle  

Provide for an unlimited number of change categories/types  

Must provide for an unlimited number of change phases and tasks for 
a change  

Tailorable change workflow  

Solution supports templates to expedite change request data entry.  

Should be able to open a change directly from an incidents or 
problems and pre-populate the change with fields from the incident, 
problem and CI records  

Change requests should capture actual and scheduled start/end dates 
as well as special instructions, back-out plans etc  

Should allow for RFCs to be assigned and reassigned to individuals or 
groups  

Support creation of tasks (work processes) that can be assigned to 
individuals as part of the change process  

Should handle the change process from the point of request through 
acceptance, scheduling, approval, review, coordination and cost 
accounting  

Should be able to accommodate mass changes  

Solution should facilitate the task of updating the CI information in 
the CMS  

Support for attachments and links to external documents such as test 
or backout plans  

Support for groups of changes (releases)  

Should support release and deployment management as part of the  



change process 

Automated impact analysis  

Consolidated view of forward schedule of change  

Should provide proactive notification to stakeholders and CAB 
members for changes with critical business impact, collision and 
compliancy issues.  

Automated and flexible approval process; supports simple to complex 
approval models  

Should provide the ability to approve, retract or reschedule a change 
online prior to or during a CAB meeting  

Tight integration with Configuration Management and the CMDB  

Change Implementation with approval from Committee Members   

Ability to look at the history and success rates, and risk profiles of 
similar past changes   

Complete audit trail of all change decisions   

Facilitates post-implementation review   

Automatic notification to change stakeholders   

Must be able to create a task plan by each change record.    

Knowledge Management   

Requirement   

Fully integrated Knowledge Management module   

Solution should provide Knowledge Management reports out-of-box   

Must use the description field from the ticket to search the 
knowledge   

Must show the knowledge base article related to the ticket/issue.  

Should support a variety of search methodologies  

Solution must provide the ability to create an FAQ section based on 
categories  

Allow user feedback to rate/score content for usefulness related to 
the inquiry.  

The user's profile should determine what Knowledge documents they 
are allowed to search and view and publish  

Ability for users to flag incidents or problems as candidate solutions 
for the knowledgebase.  

Solution should have a defined workflow process for reviewing and 
approving pending knowledge articles. Can the workflow be displayed 
graphically?  

The solution must allow a single knowledge article to contain some 
content that is visible only to certain consumers   

Solution should provide simple, web-based graphical user interface   

Users should be able to find FAQs and the solutions to common 
incidents and avoid contacting the service desk   

Solution should provide the ability to count how many times the users 
were able to solve problems using the knowledgebase and which 
items solved problems   

Solution should provide security according to defined user roles 
(access levels to content, document approvals, authoring, and so on)   

Solution should provide support for mulit-lingual labels   

Configuration Management System Technical Specification   

CMDB   

Structure / Framework 
 CMDB Solution should provide a simple graphical user interface (GUI) 

for administration of configuration management database (CMDB) 
classes and relationship types  

·       Support for import/export of configuration item (CI) types, 
relationships and other meta data  

CMDB solution should provide reusable, out of the box, 
frameworks/perspectives for quickly revealing related elements in a 
service model based on interested constituencies  

Customization  

CMDB solution should provide ability to customize and add impact 
rules  



UI  

Should be capable of supporting functionality to easily visualize 
features of CI types such as:  

Reporting  

CMDB solution should provide a robust reporting framework to aide 
in management and technical reporting on the contents of the CMDB  

Reporting framework should support reporting output in formats like 
HTML, CML, CSV, Excel, PDF, Pie Charts and Graphs  

Solution should provide the ability to schedule and e-mail reports.  

Change Tracking  

Solution should be capable of detecting and recording change history 
at the CI type and CI attribute levels.  

CMDB solution should provide the ability to configure various aspects 
of change tracking at the CI attribute level  

CMDB solution should supports change management processes such 
as detecting unplanned changes and matching actual changes to 
planned changes   

CMDB solution should provide ability to compare CIs against each 
other   

Federation / Integration   

CMDB solution should be capable of supporting integration   

 
TECHNICAL DELIVERABLES Compliance 

Project Plan (To be delivered with technical proposal)   

Detail Solution Diagram for Primary and DR Site. (To be delivered with 

technical proposal) 
  

Applications Installation, Configuration, DR Drill, Backup and Recovery 

Scripts and data replication Manuals (To be delivered at project 

completion) 

  

Bidder will provide daily monitoring Benchmarks  

Administrator Manuals for all products. (To be delivered before project 

signoff/project completion) 
  

Comprehensive backup and restoration procedure and documentation. (To 

be delivered before project sign-off/ completion) 
  

Project Closure/Completion Report (To be delivered at project 

completion) 
  

 

 

The Bank has made best efforts to ensure all specifications are generic in nature. Any brand or 

proprietary trademarks (if any) mentioned in the document are used to describe the functions and 

performance of IT equipment. Bidder may quote the equivalent or better products having same 

functionalities and performance in their proposal. 

 

 

 

 

 































ZARAI TARAQIATT BANr( LTMTTED

FINAL EVALUATION REPORT

(AS PER RULE 35 OF PUBUC PROCUREMENT RULES 2004)

2

1

3

Nanrc o1- [)rocurine Agcncl, Zn I{AI 'l'AI{AQIA I'l i}ANl( LIMI'l'l,l), llllAI) Olf trl(llr.
ISI,AMAI]AI)

M cthod o l' [)rocurcn-rcr-rt Opcn Cornpctitivc tlidding. Singlc slztgc - lu'o cnvclopc
proccclurc as clclrncd in l'l'}l{A ILLrlcs 2004. (llaLrsc 36 (b)

'l'itle of Procurement Procurement of Service Desk Solution

4
'l'cnclcr Irncluiry No 7.t't t,-13-2021

5 I'}l)[{A I{cf'. No.'l'Sl: 'l'S45975 I Il
6 l)atc &'l'in-rc o['l]id Closing 20.10.2021,10:30 AM
l I)atc & 'l'imc ol'llid

Opcning
20.10.2021. l1:00AM

8 No. ol- []ids l{cccivcci 02 ('l'wo)

9 Criteria of Bid Evaluation Bidder Qualification Criteria
Iliddcr complying with all conclitions Ircnlioncd in thc Ilidding
I)ocurrcnl shall bc sclcctcd lor tcchrriczrl ancl llnancial
cvaluation. lliddcr(s) no1 firlfllling any condition o1-Iliclclcr

Qr-ralilication Critcria shall bc clisclLraliflcd and thcir bids shall
no1 bc consiclcrcd lor tcchnical & flnancial cvaluation.

BID I]VALUATION CRITERIA
'l'echnical Evaluation Criteria
lliddcrs' solutiot-t sr.rbrnittcci as tcclrrrical proposal lt'lus1 bc

capablc to pcrlblnr all lirnctions atrd rrust n-tcct all rccptircmct.tls

nrcntionccl in Scopc olWork.

(lorrpliancc ol'all tcchnical spccilications n-tcnliorrcd irt this llid
[)ocurncnl is manclatorl'. ['cchnical IrvalLratiorr lo bc clot-tc ott

crlrrrpliant nott-crltttpliatrt basis (rr itlttrttt se ()l'itl! ol' rre iglttlr.sct.

Ilclor,r, spccil-ication or partially. contpliarrt propos:ils shall bc

dcclarcd as Non-Compliant.'l'cchnical Compliancc Matrir
givcn in bid docurncnl to bc uscd fbr cvaluatiort.

Financial Evaluation Criteria
'l'cchnicall.v Compliar-rl Ilidclcrs shall bc cotrsidcrccl lirr
Irinancierl livalualion. I{csponsivc" bidclcrs on basis of''l'otal
(]uotcd Cost (inclusivc ol- all applicablc taxcs ltncl cxclLtclitts
an1' discount). shall bc assignccl ranking in zisccncling orclcr i.c.
biddcr ollbring lorvcst cvaluzrtccl pricc shall bc placcd at 'lop

and bc callcd as "l,owcst Irvaluatcd []iddcr""

Pagc 1 of 2



ZARA! TARAQIATI BANt,i LtMtTED

10 Details of Bid Evaluation

Most Advantageous Bid: M/s Arwenjlgsh

l'.\ , t,(S ignature :

NAHIDULTAH K}IAN
o 1 n o i a r S rarn p,- ----tlflf}iffi H,.

Marks ILu Ie/IteguIation/SI] D/Pol icy/Ilasis
for lle.jection/Acceptance as pcr

Ilule 35 ol'I'PIIA Ilulcs. 200.1

Technical
(rf

Applicablc)

Financial
(rf

Applicablc)

Evaluated Cost
(PKR)

Including taxes

Not
Applicable

,b'

Not
r\pplicablc

I{s. 25,241,363.00

Acceptcrl. Compliant to Ilicl
[)ocunrcnt'l'crnrs & (]orrclitions.

Singlc'l'cchuically & lrinrurcialI1'
Conrplizurt Iliddcr.

Notc:
As dcciclcd, only Ilalo I'l'SN,l lbr 3t)

agcnls pcrpetual liccnscs. Arwcn
'l'cch I)rolcssional Scrviccs anci
( )l]cnlti()nirl Iniri|llctllllle c se t'r ir. e:
lbr 3-ycars having total cost o1' Its.

7,t305.U24.00 (irrcl. tax) wili bc

procurcd and rcrnaining itcms havc

bccn clroppcd liom this tcncict'.

Financial rarrl<ing

Name of Bidder

M,'s Anvcn I'ccl't

M/s I)'l'(ll. Not
Applicable

Not
,,\pplioablc

Irirrancial proposal
rrot opcr.rccl

Ilc jcctccl. Nou-compliant to llici
I)ocrrrrcnl C"laLrsc-7 "1-ist o1' IloQ
itcrns & llill of' Qr-rantitie-r" sLrb-

clar-rsc 7.1 clitc to cluciting it.rcotrplctc
lloQ.

Page 2 oi 2


